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Statistics of the production of concentrated- milk in Canada in Janur'try, 1943, 

are based on returns from the 65 firms "hose factories manufactured- during the month any 
of the various items embraced in the classification of "concentrated milk", i.e., con-
densed whole milk and condensed skim milk, evaDorated whole milk and evaDorated- skim 
milk, whole milk owder and skim milk owdr, etc. 

Production. 	The total output of concentratct milk (whole milk and by.products) 
in January amounted to 12,151,134 pounds, comareK with 14,059,283 pounds in the pre.ced-
lug month and 11,091,072 Dounds in January, 1942. There was less skim milk powder manu-
factured than in January of last yar, but substantial increases are shown for condensed 
whole milk and evaporated whole milk. 

1. Concentrated. Milk Production for January, 1943, with Comparative Statistics for 
December, 1942 and January, 1942.  

Kind 	
January, 1943 December, 1942 January, 1942 

lb, 	lb. 	lb. 

Concentrated Whole Mill roducts 
Condtnsed whole milk (sweetened): 

Case goods 
Bulk goods 

Evaporated whole milk (unsweetened): 
Case good-s 
Bulk good-s 

Whole milk powder: 
$prr process 
Roller process 

Cream powder 
'7OTAL 

	

1,190,300 
	

1,214,621 
	

385,160 

	

389,552 
	

396,874 
	

663,178 

	

7,891, 281 
	

9,417,292 
	

6,917,175 

	

151,394 
	

161,002 
	

110,213 

	

636,840 
	

373 1 874 	427,347 

	

108,835 
	

162,123 	205,410 
2,610 

	

10,368, 202 
	

11,728,396 	8,708,483 

Qflentrated- 1111k By-Products 
Condensed 	skim milk 	................... 232,153 326,819 471,134 

Evaporeted 	skim milk 	................... 95, 760  115,595 93,505 

Skim milk powder 
Spray 	process 	.................... 417,914 564,274 783,683 

Roller 	process 	................... 644,284 703,859 573,451 

Sugar 	of 	milk 	.......................... 12,240 12,640 13,440 

Buttermilk powder 	...... ... ............ 308,612 312,827 236,054 

Condensed- buttermilk 	................... 21,455 204,768 141,576 

Casein 	.................................. 50,514 90,105 	- 69,746 

TOTAL 	.......... .............. 1,782,932 2,330,887 2,382,589 

2, 	The Butter-fat Equivalent of the Production of Concentrated Whole Milk, by Items, 

January, 1943, with Com2arative Statistics for December, - 
1942 	and Januar, 1942. 

January, 1943 December, 1942 January, 1942 
Butter fat 1n* - - lb. - lb. lb. 

Butter fat Butter fat Butter fat 
uoncenraed wrioj.e Milk rrocu.w 

Condensed whole milk (sweetened): 
Case goods 
Bulk goods 

Evaporated whole milk (unsweetened) 
Case goods 
Bulk goods 

Whole milk powder: 
Spray process 
Roller process 

Cream powder 

TOTAL  

	

95,224 
	

97,170 
	

30,813 

	

31,164 
	

31,750 
	

53,054 

	

631,302 
	

753,383 
	

553,374 

	

12,112 
	

12,880 
	

8,817 

	

165,578 	97,207 	111,110 

	

28,297 	42,152 	53,407 
1,8-79 

- 	 - 

	

963,677 	1 1 036,421 	810,575 

(x) See page 3 for factory sales of milk Dowders. 
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Stocks (a) of Concentrated. Milk in Cold. Storages, Warehouses, and Dailnr Factorins 
Fbrwtrr 1 ?  1943 with Comparative Statistics for Janun.ry 1, 1943 and February 1, 1942. 

Kind. 	
February 1, 1943 January 1, 1943 February 1, 1942 

Lb. (b) 	L1, 	Lb. 

Concentrated. 'ho1e Filik Products 

Condensed whole milk 

Evaporated whole milk 

/ho1e milk powder: 

Spray process 

Roller process 

Toa1 Whole Milk Products 

Concentrated Milk By Products 

Tondensed skim milk 	.......  

vapoated sk.rn m1k 

Skim milk powder 

Spray process 

Roller process in bags 

Poller process in bbl. 

Buttermilk nowder 

Casein 

Total Milk By. Products  

	

884 1 674 	1,377,103 	1,290,932 

7,349,786(c) 	8,370,154(c) 8,986,383 

	

962,840 	1,127,639 	524,783 

	

156,020 	160,958 	131,440 

	

9,353,320 	11,035,854 	10,933,538 

) 	142,612 

	

63 9 944 	) 	117,233 
) 	2,380 

834,201 1,014,653 832,062 

538,323 583,477 224,806 

453 1 374 383552 346,546 

159,829 189,334 168,685 

710,763 941,383 147 7 458 

2,760,434 3,229,632 1,864,549 

Owned and held, by and/or for manufacturers, 

Agricultural 3rench - Revised to date of February 23, 1943, 

In addition there were amounts held by wholesale grocers, as follows: 

6,134,2 1i4 1b, at date of February 1, 1943 and 

8 ? 153 ; 412 1b at date of January 1, 1943, 
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d 	 REPORT ON THE FACTORY SALES OF MILK PO'WDERS, CAITADA, JA1flIARY, 1943. 

4 

Th 	statistics of the present rport are based on returns from 
facturors whose plants sold during the month any of the various kinds of 
or casein. 

l 	Sales of Milk Powders, January, 1943. 

the 48 mann- 
milk powders 

Average Price 
Kind 

Quantitr Total per lb. 
sold. Value (b) 

Lb. $ cents 

Whole milk powder (bulk goods) 
spray 	process 	..................... 152, 318 44,964 29.52 

Whole milk powder (bulk goods) 
roller 	Drocess 	.......... . ........ . 145,502 34,401 23,64 

Buttermilk powder - roller process 	..... 303,184 25,116 8,28 

Skim milk powder (hulk goods) 
spray 	'rocess 	..................., 573,214 68,688 11,96 

Skim milk powder (bulk goods) - roller 
P 	process for human consumption 	..., 800,596 91,372 11.41 

Skim milk powder - 	oiler 
process for animal consumotion 	.... 170,778 14,805 8,67 

Casein 	(commercial acid) 	...........,.. 311,257 48,740 15.66 

Total 	Value 	................• -  328,086 

2. Sales of Milk Powders, January, 1942. 
Average Price 

uantitr 	Total 	per lb. Kind, 	 sold 	Value 	(b) 

	

- Lb. 	$ 	cents 

Whole milk powder (bulk goods) 
spray 	process 	...............,.,... 249,220 78,165 31,36 

Whole milk powder (bulk goods) 
roller 	process 	................... 146,681 31,153 21,24 

Buttermilk powder - roller process 	.... 356,777 28,532 8,00 

Skim milk powder (bulk goods) 
spray 	process 	..................... 751,013 81,395 10.84 

Skim milk powder (bulk goods) - roller 
process for human consumotion 	..... 581,388 56,252 9,68 

Skim milk powder - roller 
process for animal consumption 	.... 176,964 16,067 9.08 

Casein 	(commercial acid) 	...........,.,.. 105,773 23,879 22,58 

Total 	Value 	.................. 315,443 - 

Comparative statistics for Janimrr, 1942 will be found in Table 2. below. 

Prices are based on goods as delivered. 
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